

# Henry Schein Presents "Optimism and Opportunities in Oral Health" Virtual Program

# February 22, 2022

# On Demand Program Reinforces the Company's Commitment to Advancing Oral Health as a Key Part of Overall Health Care

MELVILLE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 22, 2022-- Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdag: HSIC) announced today the launch of its virtual program, "Optimism and Opportunities in Oral Health." Created to coincide with the Chicago Midwinter Dental Meeting, the program is now available on demand, and brings together the current and past presidents of the American Student Dental Association (ASDA) with Henry Schein leadership to share perspectives on the present and future of the dental profession.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220221005455/en/

As part of the Company's continued effort to offer industry insights and spotlight viewpoints from emerging thought leaders, Henry Schein's virtual media event features three engaging discussions:

- Six Years Later: Stanley Bergman and Dr. Sohaib Soliman Reflect on the Future Stanley Bergman, Chairman and CEO of Henry Schein, with Dr. Sohaib Soliman, Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeon at Pacific Northwest Oral & Maxillofacial Surgeons, ASDA President 2016-2017.
- The Progress and Promise of Interoperability: The Next 5-10 Years Mike Baird, CEO of Henry Schein One, with Rachel Nelson, President, Exan Group; Colton Cannon, dental student at University of Minnesota School of Dentistry '23, current President, ASDA; and Dr. Tanya Sue Maestas, Dental Director at La Clinica De Familia, Inc., ASDA President 2017-2018.
- New Perspectives from New Professionals Gabriela Garces, Zone General Manager, Henry Schein, with Dr. Roopali Kulkarni, Attending Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeon, Division of Oral Medicine, Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania, ASDA President 2018-2019; Dr. Craig McKenzie, Dental Anesthesiology Resident, University of Pittsburg, ASDA President 2019-2020; and Dr. Sydney Shapiro, Pediatric Dentistry Resident at New York-Presbyterian/Columbia University, ASDA President 2020-2021.

"We at Henry Schein have long valued ASDA for the thought leadership its members have contributed to the dental profession, and we are pleased to have the opportunity to join with ASDA's current and recent presidents to share key learnings and insights from the past, present, and future of the dental profession," said Mr. Bergman. "This virtual program exemplifies our commitment to providing unique perspectives as we collectively work to advance dentistry."

To watch "Optimism and Opportunities in Oral Health" on demand, please click here.

# About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 21,600 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220221005455/en/

Ann Marie Gothard Vice President, Corporate Media Relations annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com (631) 390-8169

Source: Henry Schein, Inc.